



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3921/2017 and CM Nos. 17281-17282/2017**

AAM AADMI PARTY

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Ramesh Singh, Mr. Trideep
Pais and Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG with Mr. Vidur
Mohan, Mr. Vinod Diwakar and Ms.
Rhea Verma, Advs. for R-1 & 3
Mr. Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD/R-2 with
Mr. Nalin, Dy. Sec., DIP, GNCTD
Mr. Vikas Singh and Mr. Meet Malhotra,
Sr. Advs. with Mr. Aman Panwar and
Mr. Mudit Gupta, Advs. for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

08.05.2017

CM No. 17282/2017 (Exemption)

1. Allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

CM No. 17281/2017 (Stay)

1. Learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner, at this stage, does not press the interim application and



seeks liberty to approach the Court in case the circumstances change in the future or situation warrants.

2. In view of the above, the application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the petitioner as prayed for.

W.P.(C) 3921/2017

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondents accept notice and seek time to file the counter affidavits. Let the same be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Re-notify on 8th August, 2017.

After completion of pleadings, the parties shall file the brief note of written submissions running into not more than three pages each in support of their respective contentions, before the next date of hearing.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MAY 08, 2017

sd