



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3921/2017**

**AAM AADMI PARTY**

..... Petitioner

Through Ms Ansha Varma, Advocate.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through Mr Satyakam, Advocate ASC, GNCTD  
Mr Vinod Diwakar, CGSC for Mr Sanjay Pal,  
Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**ORDER**

%

**27.09.2017**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

List on 25.10.2017.

**By Order**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**SEPTEMBER 27, 2017**

pkv