



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3921/2017**

AAM AADMI PARTY

..... Petitioner

Through: Counsel for the petitioner (appearance
not given).

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD with Mr
Akshay Agarwal, Advocate for
respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

25.10.2017

CM No.35465/2017

This is an application for early hearing.

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks to withdraw the
present application.

The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

OCTOBER 25, 2017

MK