



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3921/2017**

AAM AADMI PARTY

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Satyakam, Additional Standing
counsel, GNCTD/R-2.
Mr Aman Panwar, Advocate for R-4.
Mr Vinod Diwakar, CGSC for
respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **27.11.2017**

CM No.42899/2017 in W.P.(C) 3921/2017

1. This is an application for early hearing.
2. The same is not feasible. The application is dismissed.
3. List on 20/03/2018, the date already fixed.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2017

MK