



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3921/2017**

AAM AADMI PARTY

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms Sanya Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr Vinod Diwakar, CGSC with Mr Kashish Bajaj, Advocate for R-1/UOI.**

Mr Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD with Mr Mohit Kumar, Advocate for respondent/GNCTD.

Mr Amna Panwar and Mr Sangam Kumar, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

01.11.2018

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that the matter (Miscellaneous Application No.505/2017) captioned 'Centre for Public Interest Litigation v. UOI' is now listed before the Supreme Court for final hearing on a non miscellaneous day.
2. List on 16.05.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

NOVEMBER 01, 2018

MK