

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3921/2017

AAM AADMI PARTY Petitioner
Through Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents
Through Mr. Vinod Diwakar, CGSC for R1 to
3.
Mr. Satyakam, ASC for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **16.05.2019**

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner requests for an adjournment. It is stated that the M.A. No.505/2017, captioned ***Centre for Public Interest Litigation v. UOI***, is now listed before the Supreme Court on 09.07.2019.
2. At his request, list on 18.09.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MAY 16, 2019
DR