

\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3921/2017**

AAM AADMI PARTY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.R.A. Iyer, proxy counsel.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
with Mr.Sharvan Kumar Shukla &
Mr.Gokul Sharma, Adv. for UOI.
Mr.Satyakam, ASC/GNCTD.
Mr.Harsh Gattani, Adv. for R-4.

+ **W.P.(C) 5886/2017**

SUBH-E-INQUILAB

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.R.A. Iyer, proxy counsel.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Satyakam, ASC/GNCTD.
Mr.Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with
Mr.Soumava Karmakar, Adv. for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **07.02.2020**

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the issue is still pending before the Supreme Court.

Relist on 6th August, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 07, 2020/rv