



\$~60 & 61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3921/2017

AAM AADMI PARTY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sinha and Ms.
Sheenu Priya, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
with Mr. Kamaldeep, Adv. for UOI
Mr. Satyakam, ASC for Ms. Jyoti
Mehra, Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 5886/2017

SUBH-E-INQUILAB

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sinha and Ms.
Sheenu Priya, Adv.

versus

GPVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Mr. Danish Faraz Khan, Adv. for
UOI.
Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Mr.
Kamal Digpaul, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Satyakam, ASC for Ms. Jyoti
Mehra, Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **19.04.2022**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard today.

List on 19.01.2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

APRIL 19, 2022/neha