



\$~16.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3921/2017

AAM AADMI PARTY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Chanda, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Advocate for
respondent No. 1/ UOI.

Mr. Satyakam, Advocate for
respondent No. 2.

Mr. Aman Panwar and Mr. Shivam
Singh Baghel, Advocates for
respondent No. 4.

Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla and
Mr. Vikrant, Advocates.

Mr. Farman Ali, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

19.01.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

List the matter on 04.07.2023 awaiting the decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in M.A. No. 505/2017, filed in writ petition being W.P.(C) 197/2004 titled as ***Centre for Public Interest Litigation Versus UOI.***

GAURANG KANTH, J

JANUARY 19, 2023/kd