



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3921/2017**

AAM AADMI PARTYPetitioner

Through: **Ms. Sheenu Priya, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Mr. Abhay Singh, Advocate for UOI
Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
with Mr. Sarvan Kumar, Advocates
for UOI
Mr. Aman Panwar and Mr. Shyam
Singh Baghel, Advocates for R-4
Mr. Satyakam, ASC for GNCTD**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **19.09.2024**

1. It is stated on behalf of the petitioner that M.A. bearing no. 505/2017 filed in writ petition bearing W.P.(C) no. 194/2004 is still pending for consideration before the Supreme Court.

2. List on 14.01.2025.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024

N/AK