



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3921/2017**

AAM AADMI PARTY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar and Mr. Aman
Panwar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
with Ms. Arti Bansal and Mr. Satyam
Singh, Advocates for UOI.
Ms. Avni Singh, Advocate for
GNCTD.
Mr. Aman Panwar, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **16.04.2025**

At joint request, renotify on 01.08.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 16, 2025

ga