



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3921/2017**

AAM AADMI PARTY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, Ms. Sheenu
Priya and Mr. Aman Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh (Panel Counsel for
GNCTD)
Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
with Ms. Arti Bansal, SPC for UOI
with Ms. Shruti Goel, and Mr. Yash
Baralia, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **01.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has moved an adjournment slip.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent has no objection for the same.
4. At joint request, re-notify on 09.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 1, 2025/kr/dj