



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3921/2017

AAM AADMI PARTY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aman Kumnar, Ms. Sheelu Priya,
Ms. Shreya & Mr. Abhiram V. Gopal,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal, CGSC with Ms.
Shruti Goel, Adv. for UOI.
Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD with Mr. Abhimanyu
Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
with Mr. Praveen Gupta, Adv. for
UOI.
Mr. Aman Panwar, Adv. for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 28.10.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 30, 2026/at